ORDINANCE NO. //O

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS INTO THE INCORPORATED LIMITS OF THE CITY OF WACONIA

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WACONIA, CARVER COUNTY. MINNESOTA, ORDAINS:

Section 1. Declaration. It is hereby determined that the territory described below abuts upon the present corporate limits of the City of Waconia; that said land is owned in its entirety in fee by the City of Waconia; that said lands are not now included in any other municipality; that said lands are conditioned as properly to be subjected to municipal government; and that annexation of said lands would be to the best interests of the City of Waconia and of said lands.

Section 2. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Waconia are hereby extended to encompass and embrace all of the territory described as follows, to-wit:

That part of the South Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 23, Township 116, Range 25, described as beginning at the point of intersection of the Southerly extension of the center line of Maple Street as now laid out in the City of Waconia, Minnesota, with the North line of said South Half of the Northeast Quarter; thence West along the said North line a distance of 1221 feet; thence South parallel with the West line of said South Half of the Northeast Quarter a distance of 450 feet; thence Easterly to a point in the said Southerly extension of the center line of Maple Street distant 360 feet South from the point of beginning; thence North along the said Southerly extension of the center line of Maple Street a distance of 360 feet to the point of beginning, excepting from said tract the East 33 feet thereof.

Section 3. Filing. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Municipal Commission of the State of Minnesota, the Secretary of State, and the Auditor of Carver County, Minnesota.

Section 4. Effective Date of Annexation. Annexation shall be deemed final upon the filing of the certified copies of this Ordinance as directed in Section 3.

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of Waconia the 10 M day of April, 1962.

Thilms J. Graff
Record

#15774

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 161962

Jaces L. Danon

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE

State of Minnesota) County of Carver

The undersigned, being the duly appointed and acting Clerk of the City of Waconia, and having within her control and custody the official minute book reflecting the proceedings of the Common Council of said City, hereby certifies that with the original thereof contained in said official minute book and that the same is in all respects a true and correct copy.

Dated this 10 xd day of April, 1962.

(SEAL)

Florence Monteuffel

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

IN II II IE ID

APR 1 6 1962

Secretary of State